
                                        Gale Johnson Kick-Off
                         Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska High School
                                        West Salem, Wisconsin
                                           August 31, 2019
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Yr  Team                           Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 9544  Andrew Skemp                  11  Aquinas                        16:31.7  5:20 
      2    2 9739  Aiden Robinson                12  Onalaska                       16:38.5  5:22 
      3    3 9536  Mitch Ellis                   11  Aquinas                        16:59.1  5:29 
      4    4 9845  Pablito Schulz                12  Wisconsin Dells                17:12.9  5:33 
      5    5 9533  Zachary Degroot               12  Aquinas                        17:18.2  5:35 
      6    6 9737  Austin Oyen                   10  Onalaska                       17:23.9  5:36 
      7    7 9664  Wesley Barnhart                9  La Crosse Central              17:24.0  5:37 
      8    8 9804  Charlie McKinney              11  West Salem                     17:26.0  5:37 
      9    9 9627  Cameron Lamere                10  Holmen                         17:27.6  5:38 
     10   10 9806  Brady Niemeier                11  West Salem                     17:33.2  5:39 
     11   11 9594  Carter Gold                   10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       17:38.9  5:41 
     12   12 9623  Dustin Goins                  12  Holmen                         17:42.7  5:43 
     13   13 9567  Levi Glasbrenner              10  Boscobel                       17:46.2  5:44 
     14   14 9738  Jacob Oyen                    11  Onalaska                       17:48.7  5:44 
     15   15 9704  Micah Schibbelhut             11  Luther                         17:52.5  5:46 
     16   16 9535  Nick Drye                     10  Aquinas                        18:01.3  5:49 
     17   17 9805  Carson Mooney                 11  West Salem                     18:02.6  5:49 
     18   18 9625  Tanner Groshek                11  Holmen                         18:02.8  5:49 
     19   19 9773  Connor Baseman                10  Sparta                         18:02.9  5:49 
     20   20 9667  Preston Graul                 11  La Crosse Central              18:03.0  5:49 
     21   21 9599  Nicholas Moen                 12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       18:04.0  5:49 
     22   22 9547  Alec Taylor                   10  Aquinas                        18:06.8  5:50 
     23   23 9779  Vaughn Rice                   10  Sparta                         18:08.5  5:51 
     24   24 9747  Damon Zielke                  12  Onalaska                       18:09.6  5:51 
     25   25 9566  Mitchell Davis                12  Boscobel                       18:11.4  5:52 
     26   26 9600  Sam Ruiter                     9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       18:12.1  5:52 
     27   27 9589  Ethan Burmeister              10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       18:14.2  5:53 
     28   28 9542  Ethan Nott                    12  Aquinas                        18:15.8  5:53 
     29   29 9549  Teddy Uehling                 11  Aquinas                        18:18.0  5:54 
     30   30 9563  Evan Belz                     11  Boscobel                       18:20.5  5:55 
     31   31 9638  Quinn Steinbrecher            12  Holmen                         18:24.2  5:56 
     32   32 9670  Max Olson                     10  La Crosse Central              18:25.7  5:56 
     33   33 9564  Ben Bohringer                 10  Boscobel                       18:27.0  5:57 
     34   34 9571  Blake Sander                  11  Boscobel                       18:33.8  5:59 
     35   35 9705  Ronald Walters                10  Luther                         18:37.8  6:00 
     36   36 9672  Jacob San Miguel              10  La Crosse Central              18:38.5  6:01 
     37   37 9772  Izak Anderson                 12  Sparta                         18:39.1  6:01 
     38   38 9587  Hunter Andersen               12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       18:45.0  6:03 
     39   39 9598  Riley Kirkey                  11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       18:46.1  6:03 
     40   40 9574  Parker Steele                 10  Boscobel                       18:49.7  6:04 
     41   41 9781  Braydon Siekert                9  Sparta                         18:53.7  6:05 
     42   42 9569  David Martinez                12  Boscobel                       18:55.5  6:06 
     43   43 9696  Josiah Hoppe                  11  Luther                         18:56.0  6:06 
     44   44 9697  Hahm Jack                      9  Luther                         18:56.8  6:06 
     45   45 9632  Nathan Novak                   9  Holmen                         18:59.3  6:07 
     46   46 9809  Brady Scallon                 10  West Salem                     19:00.1  6:07 
     47   47 9590  Ethan Burton                  12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       19:01.5  6:08 
     48   48 9628  Lucas Lazarescu               12  Holmen                         19:02.9  6:08 
     49   49 9703  Tyler Savor                   12  Luther                         19:05.6  6:09 
     50   50 9808  Adam Rogge                    11  West Salem                     19:09.7  6:11 
     51   51 9629  Nathan Luebke                  9  Holmen                         19:14.9  6:12 
     52   52 9811  Liam Sjoquist                 12  West Salem                     19:16.9  6:13 
     53   53 9813  Blaine Wheeler                10  West Salem                     19:17.2  6:13 
     54   54 9777  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista      12  Sparta                         19:18.5  6:13 
     55      9545  Mike Stupi                    10  Aquinas                        19:21.2  6:14 
     56   55 9740  Nick Rudrude                   9  Onalaska                       19:24.4  6:15 
     57   56 9734  Parker Lorentz                11  Onalaska                       19:27.1  6:16 
     58   57 9695  Blake Harle                   11  Luther                         19:29.6  6:17 
     59      9532  Ryan Conzemius                11  Aquinas                        19:30.3  6:17 
     60      9626  Bennett Gunderson             11  Holmen                         19:30.5  6:17 
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     61      9631  Kenton Newman                 10  Holmen                         19:32.5  6:18 
     62   58 9836  Bryson Funmaker               12  Wisconsin Dells                19:35.8  6:19 
     63      9597  Lance Jumbeck                 10  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       19:36.0  6:19 
     64      9800  Dawson Gronemus                9  West Salem                     19:37.5  6:19 
     65   59 9728  Elliot Buchanan               12  Onalaska                       19:38.6  6:20 
     66      9730  Jesse Dechambeau              10  Onalaska                       19:40.1  6:20 
     67   60 9844  Jaxon Pettit                   9  Wisconsin Dells                19:40.8  6:21 
     68      9639  Guille Suarez                  9  Holmen                         19:43.6  6:21 
     69      9810  Vinny Schwarz                 10  West Salem                     19:49.0  6:23 
     70   61 9771  Ethan Anderson                12  Sparta                         19:52.3  6:24 
     71      9744  Moses Tull                    11  Onalaska                       19:54.2  6:25 
     72      9573  Brady Smith                   10  Boscobel                       19:56.4  6:26 
     73      9593  Zack Gilbertson               12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       19:56.7  6:26 
     74   62 9694  Tyler Fluegge                 11  Luther                         19:56.7  6:26 
     75      9541  Martin Logue                  10  Aquinas                        19:59.5  6:27 
     76   63 9837  Damien Funmaker                9  Wisconsin Dells                20:00.3  6:27 
     77   64 9833  Austin Cunningham              9  Wisconsin Dells                20:01.1  6:27 
     78   65 9832  Patrick Cooley                12  Wisconsin Dells                20:01.7  6:27 
     79      9745  Riley Wellendorf              12  Onalaska                       20:03.2  6:28 
     80      9588  Lars Botnen                   11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       20:04.5  6:28 
     81      9622  Nick Gillespie                11  Holmen                         20:07.3  6:29 
     82   66 9842  Lawson Machovec               10  Wisconsin Dells                20:10.7  6:30 
     83      9729  Sam Conway                    12  Onalaska                       20:12.2  6:31 
     84      9604  Joshua Valear                 11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       20:13.1  6:31 
     85      9838  Jon Hernandez-Ruiz            10  Wisconsin Dells                20:15.3  6:32 
     86      9546  Ben Swift                     10  Aquinas                        20:18.8  6:33 
     87      9538  Edward Hale                   11  Aquinas                        20:20.1  6:33 
     88      9807  Alex Osterlie                 11  West Salem                     20:32.7  6:37 
     89      9640  Adam Troyanek                  9  Holmen                         20:35.7  6:38 
     90      9692  Eric Dobberstein              11  Luther                         20:40.0  6:40 
     91      9621  Gordy Buchner                 11  Holmen                         20:45.2  6:41 
     92      9602  Matthew Siegler               12  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       20:46.3  6:42 
     93      9798  Grant Bohnsack                12  West Salem                     20:48.5  6:42 
     94      9724  Kyle Boone                    12  Onalaska                       20:48.8  6:42 
     95      9603  Jescey Thompson                9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       20:49.2  6:43 
     96      9595  Collin Handke                  9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       20:52.8  6:44 
     97      9531  Max Byington                  10  Aquinas                        20:56.9  6:45 
     98      9840  Taylor Knetter                 9  Wisconsin Dells                20:59.5  6:46 
     99   67 9783  Brady Towne                   12  Sparta                         21:03.7  6:47 
    100      9841  John Leger                     9  Wisconsin Dells                21:05.0  6:48 
    101      9799  Zach Fitzpatrick               9  West Salem                     21:05.4  6:48 
    102      9688  Levi Cox                      12  Luther                         21:12.2  6:50 
    103      9693  Chance Ernst                   9  Luther                         21:13.1  6:50 
    104      9637  Casey Sims                    12  Holmen                         21:15.1  6:51 
    105      9529  Ben Barrett                   10  Aquinas                        21:22.0  6:53 
    106      9812  Jake Walters                   9  West Salem                     21:24.2  6:54 
    107      9548  Oliver Thrush                  9  Aquinas                        21:27.6  6:55 
    108      9530  Tom Berns                     11  Aquinas                        21:30.4  6:56 
    109   68 9671  Gavin Rees                    12  La Crosse Central              21:36.9  6:58 
    110   69 9663  Evan Baines                   11  La Crosse Central              21:40.3  6:59 
    111      9752  Nicholas Coppernoll           12  Providence Academy             21:46.2  7:01 
    112   70 9665  Collin Erickson                9  La Crosse Central              21:46.4  7:01 
    113      9700  Sam Lampert                   11  Luther                         21:54.2  7:03 
    114      9690  Kyle Deyo                     11  Luther                         22:01.4  7:06 
    115      9735  Carson Nagy                   11  Onalaska                       22:04.9  7:07 
    116      9731  Will Geister                  11  Onalaska                       22:09.8  7:09 
    117      9691  Cory Dobberstein               9  Luther                         22:15.4  7:10 
    118      9634  Austin Orlikowski             10  Holmen                         22:20.3  7:12 
    119      9537  Joey Endrizzi                 10  Aquinas                        22:25.0  7:13 
    120      9702  Noah Radloff                   9  Luther                         22:25.1  7:13 
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    121      9723  Ryan Boon                     10  Onalaska                       22:26.0  7:14 
    122      9540  Nick Lawrynk                  11  Aquinas                        22:30.7  7:15 
    123      9668  Aiden Hutschenreuter          10  La Crosse Central              22:36.8  7:17 
    124      9572  Hayden Schott                  9  Boscobel                       22:36.9  7:17 
    125      9846  Bailey Welch                  12  Wisconsin Dells                22:38.3  7:18 
    126      9539  Andrew Horman                 10  Aquinas                        22:41.4  7:19 
    127      9601  Cameron Shuth                 11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       22:45.0  7:20 
    128      9641  Jacob Zagrodnick               9  Holmen                         22:49.2  7:21 
    129      9839  Jace Knetter                  11  Wisconsin Dells                22:57.2  7:24 
    130      9741  Isaiah Siegal                 10  Onalaska                       23:00.5  7:25 
    131      9570  Ethan McCoullough              9  Boscobel                       23:07.4  7:27 
    132      9596  Elias Johnson                  9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       23:09.8  7:28 
    133      9834  Jack Field                     9  Wisconsin Dells                23:13.5  7:29 
    134      9605  Lukas Walker                  11  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       23:13.7  7:29 
    135      9698  Bruns Jacob                    9  Luther                         23:17.0  7:30 
    136      9725  Micah Bornitz                  9  Onalaska                       23:21.5  7:32 
    137      9780  Esteban Rodriguez             12  Sparta                         23:33.3  7:35 
    138      9565  Brennen Carlin                12  Boscobel                       23:46.4  7:40 
    139      9591  Charlie Caya                   9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       23:55.3  7:42 
    140      9592  Ethan Gagnon                   9  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau       24:00.2  7:44 
    141      9633  Ainsley Oliver                10  Holmen                         24:18.7  7:50 
    142      9782  Kaiyan Smith                  10  Sparta                         24:29.8  7:54 
    143      9669  Nolan Niemann                 10  La Crosse Central              24:34.2  7:55 
    144      9801  Tegan Hewitt                  10  West Salem                     24:41.3  7:57 
    145      9727  Simon Bowman                   9  Onalaska                       24:47.0  7:59 
    146      9775  Tyler Caudilll                10  Sparta                         25:14.9  8:08 
    147      9742  Cameron Simon                 11  Onalaska                       25:32.7  8:14 
    148      9778  Brady Koomen                   9  Sparta                         26:37.7  8:35 
    149      9831  Zach Brand                    10  Wisconsin Dells                26:39.1  8:35 
    150      9722  Charlie Anderson              12  Onalaska                       26:54.1  8:40 
    151      9835  Harrison Flock                 9  Wisconsin Dells                27:08.4  8:45 
    152      9776  Maxwell Falk                   9  Sparta                         27:15.8  8:47 
    153      9699  Landon Kohlmeier               9  Luther                         28:11.3  9:05 
    154      9575  James Troxel                  12  Boscobel                       29:54.5  9:38 
    155      9774  Jarett Bernett                12  Sparta                         30:31.3  9:50 
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                                     Gale Johnson Kick-Off
                      Maple Grove Venues - Hosted by Onalaska High School
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                                  **** Boys' Team Score ****
  
  1.    47  Aquinas                               (17:23.5  86:57.1 1:35.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Andrew Skemp              11 16:31.7
  2      3  Mitch Ellis               11 16:59.1
  3      5  Zachary Degroot           12 17:18.2
  4     16  Nick Drye                 10 18:01.3
  5     22  Alec Taylor               10 18:06.8
  6   ( 28) Ethan Nott                12 18:15.8
  7   ( 29) Teddy Uehling             11 18:18.0
  
  2.   101  Onalaska                              (17:53.1  89:25.1 2:45.9)
====================================================
  1      2  Aiden Robinson            12 16:38.5
  2      6  Austin Oyen               10 17:23.9
  3     14  Jacob Oyen                11 17:48.7
  4     24  Damon Zielke              12 18:09.6
  5     55  Nick Rudrude               9 19:24.4
  6   ( 56) Parker Lorentz            11 19:27.1
  7   ( 59) Elliot Buchanan           12 19:38.6
  
  3.   115  Holmen                                (18:07.4  90:36.6 1:31.7)
====================================================
  1      9  Cameron Lamere            10 17:27.6
  2     12  Dustin Goins              12 17:42.7
  3     18  Tanner Groshek            11 18:02.8
  4     31  Quinn Steinbrecher        12 18:24.2
  5     45  Nathan Novak               9 18:59.3
  6   ( 48) Lucas Lazarescu           12 19:02.9
  7   ( 51) Nathan Luebke              9 19:14.9
  
  4.   123  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau              (18:10.9  90:54.2 1:06.1)
====================================================
  1     11  Carter Gold               10 17:38.9
  2     21  Nicholas Moen             12 18:04.0
  3     26  Sam Ruiter                 9 18:12.1
  4     27  Ethan Burmeister          10 18:14.2
  5     38  Hunter Andersen           12 18:45.0
  6   ( 39) Riley Kirkey              11 18:46.1
  7   ( 47) Ethan Burton              12 19:01.5
  
  5.   131  West Salem                            (18:14.4  91:11.6 1:43.7)
====================================================
  1      8  Charlie McKinney          11 17:26.0
  2     10  Brady Niemeier            11 17:33.2
  3     17  Carson Mooney             11 18:02.6
  4     46  Brady Scallon             10 19:00.1
  5     50  Adam Rogge                11 19:09.7
  6   ( 52) Liam Sjoquist             12 19:16.9
  7   ( 53) Blaine Wheeler            10 19:17.2
  
  6.   135  Boscobel                              (18:15.8  91:18.9 0:47.6)
====================================================
  1     13  Levi Glasbrenner          10 17:46.2
  2     25  Mitchell Davis            12 18:11.4
  3     30  Evan Belz                 11 18:20.5
  4     33  Ben Bohringer             10 18:27.0
  5     34  Blake Sander              11 18:33.8
  6   ( 40) Parker Steele             10 18:49.7
  7   ( 42) David Martinez            12 18:55.5
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  7.   163  La Crosse Central                     (18:49.7  94:08.1 4:12.9)
====================================================
  1      7  Wesley Barnhart            9 17:24.0
  2     20  Preston Graul             11 18:03.0
  3     32  Max Olson                 10 18:25.7
  4     36  Jacob San Miguel          10 18:38.5
  5     68  Gavin Rees                12 21:36.9
  6   ( 69) Evan Baines               11 21:40.3
  7   ( 70) Collin Erickson            9 21:46.4
  
  8.   174  Sparta                                (18:36.6  93:02.7 1:15.6)
====================================================
  1     19  Connor Baseman            10 18:02.9
  2     23  Vaughn Rice               10 18:08.5
  3     37  Izak Anderson             12 18:39.1
  4     41  Braydon Siekert            9 18:53.7
  5     54  Yahir Hernandez-Bautista  12 19:18.5
  6   ( 61) Ethan Anderson            12 19:52.3
  7   ( 67) Brady Towne               12 21:03.7
  
  9.   186  Luther                                (18:41.8  93:28.7 1:13.1)
====================================================
  1     15  Micah Schibbelhut         11 17:52.5
  2     35  Ronald Walters            10 18:37.8
  3     43  Josiah Hoppe              11 18:56.0
  4     44  Hahm Jack                  9 18:56.8
  5     49  Tyler Savor               12 19:05.6
  6   ( 57) Blake Harle               11 19:29.6
  7   ( 62) Tyler Fluegge             11 19:56.7
  
 10.   249  Wisconsin Dells                       (19:18.2  96:30.9 2:48.2)
====================================================
  1      4  Pablito Schulz            12 17:12.9
  2     58  Bryson Funmaker           12 19:35.8
  3     60  Jaxon Pettit               9 19:40.8
  4     63  Damien Funmaker            9 20:00.3
  5     64  Austin Cunningham          9 20:01.1
  6   ( 65) Patrick Cooley            12 20:01.7
  7   ( 66) Lawson Machovec           10 20:10.7


